11/20/2015 503579676

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3626304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON BASSILL	02/11/2015
NICK BASSILL	12/16/2014
MARK GILPATRIC	12/17/2014
HANS WILDEBUSH	02/18/2015
MICHAEL WHITELEY	12/17/2014
KELLY WRIGHT	12/22/2014
JOHN SCANLON	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HATCO CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 340500
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. **Correspondent Name:**

PO BOX 26618 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1114.22499-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH M. BIEBEL
SIGNATURE:	/JUDITH M. BIEBEL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 037103 FRAME: 0225

503579676

Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Brandon Bassill, Nick Bassill, Mark Gilpatric, Hans Wildebush, Michael Whiteley, Kelly Wright, and John Scanlon, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Hatco Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Induction Appliance, as described in application Serial No. 29/506,842, filed 21 October 2014, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, scaled and delivered this day of February, 2015.
Signed, scaled and delivered this
country of See attached
The state of the state of the shore named
Personally came before me this care of 20, the above hander
Pasonally came before me this day of, 20, the above named Brandon Bassill, personally known to me to be the pason who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Motary Public
[SEAL] My Commission Expires
Signed, sealed and delivered this
Nick Bassill
STATE OF INICIONSIO
OLEKKE CH. Man
STATE OF Wisconsia) SS COUNTY OF Milwankee)
Personally came before me this 16 day of Deen ver 2014, the above named
Nick Bassill, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Www Sh
My Commission Expires 15-18
[SEAL]

California all-purpose acknowledgment

ACCESSARIA SANCESARIA CARRESTALIA CARRESTA CARRE	NAMES AND ASSESSMENT OF THE STATE OF THE STA
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is affached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the struitfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of LOS ANGELES On Felviciary W, 2015 before me, War bere Bravdon Gymi	isa M. Magazino, Netary Public Here Insert Namle and Title of the Officer Nich Pass ill
and the same of th	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) led, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
Commission 9 2068640	NITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Notary Public
Sy Comm. Emires May 17, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 17, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 18, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 18, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 18, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 18, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 17, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 17, 2018 S. Superproposition of the Comm. Emires May 18, 2018 S.	,
Opy	TONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: \(1000000000000000000000000000000000000	791011CF Document Date: 2-11-2015 Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attomey in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
orgina is nepresentity.	other to nebessaring:
	v.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Brandon Bassill, Nick Bassill, Mark Gilpatric, Hans Wildebush, Michael Whiteley, Kelly Wright, and John Scanlon, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Hatco Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Induction Appliance, as described in application Serial No. 29/506,842, filed 21 October 2014, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 20
	T) 1 Y)	
STATE OF	Brandon Bassill	
) \$\$		
STATE OF		
Personally came before me this	day of	, 20, the above named
Brandon Bassill, personally known to me to backnowledged the same as his own free act and		d the above document, who
	Notary Public	
[SEAL]	nmission Expires	
Signed, sealed and delivered this/	6_day of Desem	box 20/4.
STATE OF Wisconsin) SS COUNTY OF Milwankee)	Nick Bassill	
COUNTY OF MILWAULTE		
Personally came before me this		
Nick Bassill, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and	deed.	
]	Notary Public <u>L</u> W	wydr
	nmission Expirese	17-18
[SEAL]		

Signed, sealed and delivered this 17.6 STATE OF SCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF MWALES)	day of Decen July Mark Gilpatric	nbec, 2014
COUNTY OF WINDAKER		
Personally came before me this Mark Gilpatric, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and company of the same ac	the person who signed	, 20 4, the above named d the above document, who
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 20
	Hans Wildebush	
STATE OF)	Tans whatbush	
Personally came before me this Hans Wildebush, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and o	e the person who signe	, 20, the above named ed the above document, who
•	mission Expires	
[SEAL]		

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 20,
STATE OF	Mark Gilpatric
	day of, 20, the above named the person who signed the above document, who leed.
	otary Publicnission Expires
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of February, 2015
STATE OF	Hans Wildebush
Hans Wildebush, personally known to me to be	day of, 20, the above named the person who signed the above document, who leed.
No My Comm	otary Public Mule Sulvanission Expires 11/01/5
CAMERON BREWER Notary Public State of Colorado	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day ofQeember	2014.
STATE OF Wisconsin) ss country of Milwarkee)	Michael Whiteley	
Personally came before me this Michael Whiteley, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and o	e the person who signed the	e above document, who
[SEAL]	otary Public	5-18
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 20
STATE OF	Kelly Wright	
Personally came before me this Kelly Wright, personally known to me to be a acknowledged the same as his own free act and o	he person who signed the	20, the above named above document, who
	otary Public	
[SEAL]	ussion Expires	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 20,
STATE OF	Michael Whiteley
COUNTY OF	
Personally came before me this day Michael Whiteley, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
	Public
[SEAL]	on Expires
CTATE OF T	day of, 2014. Kelly Wright
STATE OF The state of	
Personally came before me this day Kelly Wright, personally known to me to be the packnowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	•
	Public 2
[SEAL]	on Expires <u>5124114</u>
"OFFICIAL SEAL" DAVID R. KORSTANJE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of
La Caller
Jøhn Scanlon
STATE OF WISCONSUN)
COUNTY OF DOOY) SS
Personally came before me this 19 day of December 2014, the above named
John Scanlon, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Quille Moule
My Commission Expires J December 4, 2016
[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/20/2015